EC-21-469

CITY OF ALBUQUERQUE

Office of the Mayor
One Civic Plaza NW, Albuquerque, NM 87103
Timothy M. Keller, Mayor

INTER-OFFICE MEMORANDUM October 22, 2021
TO: Cynthia D. Borrego, City Council
FROM: Timothy M. Keller, Mayor /ﬁ

SUBJECT: Mayor's appointment of Mr. Jeremy Holder to the Veterans and Military Affairs
Advisory Board

I am submitting for your advice and consent the following name for appointment to the
Veterans and Military Affairs Advisory Board in accordance with the City of Albuquerque
Resolution R-01-325, Enactment No. R-2001-141.

APPOINTEE NAME TERM

Mr. Jeremy Holder September 2, 2024
Albuquerque, New Mexico 87102

Jeremy Holder is a United States Navy veteran. He has chaired the University of New Mexico's
American Institute of Aerospace and Astronautics. Jeremy has and continues to speak at
outreach events for UNM School of Engineering, promoting the benefits of an education and
career in the arts and sciences. While attending both Tidewater Community College and the
University of New Mexico, Jeremy has been in support of and worked with the veteran's
resource centers to encourage other veterans throughout their academic and personal careers.
Currently, Jeremy works for the Air Force Research Laboratory as a research engineer in the
Space Vehicles Directorate.

A resident of District 2, Mr. Holder will serve as an At Large member of the Board replacing
Mr. Christopher Sedillo, and his first term will expire September 2, 2024.
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The remaining members are:
Representing
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At Large
At Large
At Large
At Large
At Large
At Large
At Large
At Large
At Large

- At Large
- At Large
- Mayor's Veterans Liaison Officer
- At Large

Name

Mr. Michael Burd

Ms. Judith Goering

Mr. Christopher Sedillo
Mr. Bobby Ehrig

Mr. Matthew Fuentes
Mr. Patrick Stewart
Ms. Sandra Perea

Mr. Thomas Walmsley
Ms. Mary Hefferon

Mr. Christopher M. Timm
Ms. Lindsey Kay

Mr. Thomas Tozier
Vacant

Term

09/02/2022
09/02/2022
09/02/2021
09/02/2022
09/02/2022
09/02/2024
09/02/2022
09/02/2022
09/02/2023
09/02/2018
09/02/2024
09/02/2021
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Sarita Nair, Chief Administrative Officer Date





