

# **CITY OF ALBUQUERQUE**

### Office of the Mayor

One Civic Plaza NW, Albuquerque, NM 87103 Timothy M. Keller, Mayor

#### **INTER-OFFICE MEMORANDUM**

October 22, 2021

**TO:** Cynthia D. Borrego, City Council

FROM: Timothy M. Keller, Mayor

**SUBJECT:** Mayor's appointment of Mr. Jeremy Holder to the Veterans and Military Affairs

**Advisory Board** 

I am submitting for your advice and consent the following name for appointment to the Veterans and Military Affairs Advisory Board in accordance with the City of Albuquerque Resolution R-01-325, Enactment No. R-2001-141.

#### **APPOINTEE NAME**

**TERM** 

Mr. Jeremy Holder Albuquerque, New Mexico 87102 September 2, 2024

Jeremy Holder is a United States Navy veteran. He has chaired the University of New Mexico's American Institute of Aerospace and Astronautics. Jeremy has and continues to speak at outreach events for UNM School of Engineering, promoting the benefits of an education and career in the arts and sciences. While attending both Tidewater Community College and the University of New Mexico, Jeremy has been in support of and worked with the veteran's resource centers to encourage other veterans throughout their academic and personal careers. Currently, Jeremy works for the Air Force Research Laboratory as a research engineer in the Space Vehicles Directorate.

A resident of District 2, Mr. Holder will serve as an At Large member of the Board replacing Mr. Christopher Sedillo, and his first term will expire September 2, 2024.

## The remaining members are:

Representing	Name	Term
1. At Large	Mr. Michael Burd	09/02/2022
2. At Large	Ms. Judith Goering	09/02/2022
3. At Large	Mr. Christopher Sedillo	09/02/2021
4. At Large	Mr. Bobby Ehrig	09/02/2022
5. At Large	Mr. Matthew Fuentes	09/02/2022
6. At Large	Mr. Patrick Stewart	09/02/2024
7. At Large	Ms. Sandra Perea	09/02/2022
8. At Large	Mr. Thomas Walmsley	09/02/2022
9. At Large	Ms. Mary Hefferon	09/02/2023
10. At Large	Mr. Christopher M. Timm	09/02/2018
11. At Large	Ms. Lindsey Kay	09/02/2024
12. Mayor's Veterans Liaison Officer	Mr. Thomas Tozier	09/02/2021
<sup>13.</sup> At Large	Vacant	

Veterans and Military Affairs Advisory Board

Appointment of Mr. Jeremy Holder

Page 3



10/25/21

Sarita Nair, Chief Administrative Officer

Date